
 United Nations  A/69/750/Corr.1* 

  

General Assembly  
Distr.: General 

1 May 2015 

 

Original: English 

 

 

15-06923* (E)    120515     

*1506923*  
 

Sixty-ninth session 

Agenda item 148 

Administrative and budgetary aspects of the financing  

of the United Nations peacekeeping operations  
 

 

 

  Budget for the support account for peacekeeping operations 
for the period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016  
 

 

  Report of the Secretary-General  
 

 

  Corrigendum  
 

  Paragraph 694  
 

For the existing text substitute  

694. The actions to be taken by the General Assembly are as follows:  

 (a) To approve the support account requirements in the amount of 

$338,073,400 for the 12-month period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016;  

 (b) To apply the unencumbered balance of $10,143,700 in respect of the 

financial period from 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2014 to the support account 

requirements for the period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016;  

 (c) To apply the total amount of other income amounting to $1,455,700, 

comprising interest income ($359,900), other miscellaneous income ($223,500), 

and cancellations of prior-period obligations ($872,300), in respect of the period 

from 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2014 to the support account requirements for the 

period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016;  

 (d) To apply the excess of the authorized level of the Peacekeeping 

Reserve Fund in respect of the financial period ended 30 June 2014, in the 

amount of $730,600, to the support account requirements for the period from  

1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016;  

 (e) To prorate the balance of $325,743,400 among the budgets of the active 

peacekeeping operations for the financial period from 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016.  

 

 
 

 * Reissued for technical reasons on 12 May 2015. 


